BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CASCADE COUNTY, MONTANA and THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

In the Matter of the Dissolution)	
of the City and County, Native American)	JOINT RESOLUTION
Local Government Commission)	No. 10171 and 17-15

Whereas, the City Commission of Great Falls, and the Board of Commissioners of Cascade County, by Joint Resolution 9220 (City) and 02-29 (County) in March of 2002; amended by Resolution 9264 (City) and 02-78 (County) created the Native American Local Government Commission in November of 2002; and

Whereas, there has been a profound lack of participation in the Native American Local Government Commission in recent years; and

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of Cascade County, Montana, and the City Commission of Great Falls, desire to dissolve and eliminate the Native American Local Government Commission due to the lack of participation.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CASCADE COUNTY, MONTANA, AND THE CITY COMMISSION OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA THAT Joint Resolution

10171 and 17-15 is hereby adopted, dissolving and eliminating the City and County Native American Local Government Commission.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of Great Falls, Montana, on this 21st day of February, 2017.

Bob Kelly, Mayor	

ATTEST:	
	(SEAL OF THE CITY)
Lisa Kunz, City Clerk	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Sara R. Sexe, City Attorney	_
ADOPTED by the Board of County Comm 28th day of February, 2017.	issioners, Cascade County, Montana on this
Cascade County:	
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CASCADE COUNTY, MONTANA	
James L. Larson, Chairman	
Joe Briggs, Commissioner	
Jane Weber, Commissioner	
ATTEST:	
Rina Fontana Moore, Cascade County Cle	erk and Recorder
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Carey Ann Haight, Cascade County Depu	ty Attorney